

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/01/10 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016EB-452, 079N-452, 044-452
090W-452 & 090E-451

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter and
& Meade PCC Pavement

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2010

PCN NO. I1v4, i1v5, i1v6, i1v7 & i1vL
Engineer's Estimate \$ 126,534.75

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Ti-Zack Concrete Le Center MN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016EB-452 (i1v4)									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	510.00		0.00	10.50	5,355.00	15.00	7,650.00
003	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	87.00		0.00	31.50	2,740.50	30.00	2,610.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
005	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	80.00		0.00	16.00	1,280.00	15.00	1,200.00
006	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
007	Traffic Control	Unit	572.00		0.00	3.75	2,145.00	2.50	1,430.00
008	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
009	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00
010	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	333.00		0.00	32.00	10,656.00	40.00	13,320.00
012	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
044-452 (i1v5)									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
014	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	300.00		0.00	10.50	3,150.00	15.00	4,500.00
015	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	30.00		0.00	31.50	945.00	30.00	900.00
016	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
017	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	48.00		0.00	16.00	768.00	10.00	480.00
018	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
019	Traffic Control	Unit	653.00		0.00	3.75	2,448.75	2.50	1,632.50
020	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
021	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00
022	Type F68.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	186.00		0.00	32.00	5,952.00	40.00	7,440.00
023	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

	079N-452 (i1v6)								
024	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
025	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	39.60	0.00	7.00	277.20	18.00	712.80	
026	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	44.90	0.00	9.00	404.10	18.00	808.20	
027	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	100.00	0.00	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	
028	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	140.00	0.00	10.50	1,470.00	15.00	2,100.00	
029	Undercutting	CuYd	50.00	0.00	8.00	400.00	25.00	1,250.00	
030	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	20.00	0.00	31.50	630.00	15.00	300.00	
031	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
032	Gravel Cushion	Ton	76.00	0.00	20.00	1,520.00	25.00	1,900.00	
033	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	14.00	0.00	190.00	2,660.00	300.00	4,200.00	
034	9.5" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	137.80	0.00	110.00	15,158.00	150.00	20,670.00	
035	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	76.00	0.00	16.00	1,216.00	10.00	760.00	
036	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	
037	Traffic Control	Unit	238.00	0.00	3.75	892.50	2.50	595.00	
038	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
039	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	
040	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	71.00	0.00	32.00	2,272.00	40.00	2,840.00	
041	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
	090W-452 (i1v7)								
042	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
043	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	39.00	0.00	6.00	234.00	6.00	234.00	
044	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	450.00	0.00	10.50	4,725.00	15.00	6,750.00	
045	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	50.00	0.00	31.50	1,575.00	30.00	1,500.00	
046	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
047	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	84.00	0.00	16.00	1,344.00	10.00	840.00	
048	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	
049	Traffic Control	Unit	319.00	0.00	3.75	1,196.25	2.50	797.50	
050	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
051	Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	335.00	0.00	25.00	8,375.00	40.00	13,400.00	
052	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
	090E-451 (i1v1)								
053	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
054	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
055	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	50.70	0.00	175.00	8,872.50	140.00	7,098.00	
056	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	40.00	0.00	25.00	1,000.00	10.00	400.00	
057	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	
058	Traffic Control	Unit	514.00	0.00	3.75	1,927.50	2.50	1,285.00	
059	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
060	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	
				0.00		145,071.30		149,935.00	

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/01/10 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1
 CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2010

PROJECT NO. 016EB-452, 079N-452, 044-452
 090W-452 & 090E-451

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter and
 & Meade PCC Pavement

PCN NO. I1v4, i1v5, i1v6, i1v7 & i1vL
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 126,534.75

				Simon Contractors Rapid City SD					
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016EB-452 (i1v4)									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00				
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	510.00	15.80	8,058.00				
003	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	87.00	23.00	2,001.00				
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00				
005	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	80.00	10.00	800.00				
006	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40				
007	Traffic Control	Unit	572.00	3.40	1,944.80				
008	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,800.00	3,800.00				
009	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	1,120.00	2,240.00				
010	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	333.00	39.00	12,987.00				
012	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	800.00	800.00				
044-452 (i1v5)									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
014	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	300.00	17.00	5,100.00				
015	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	30.00	28.00	840.00				
016	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00				
017	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	48.00	11.00	528.00				
018	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40				
019	Traffic Control	Unit	653.00	3.40	2,220.20				
020	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,800.00	3,800.00				
021	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	1,120.00	2,240.00				
022	Type F68.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	186.00	41.50	7,719.00				
023	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	800.00	800.00				
079N-452 (i1v6)									
024	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
025	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	39.60	10.75	425.70				
026	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	44.90	26.00	1,167.40				
027	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	100.00	7.50	750.00				
028	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	140.00	19.00	2,660.00				
029	Undercutting	CuYd	50.00	25.50	1,275.00				
030	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	20.00	35.00	700.00				
031	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00				
032	Gravel Cushion	Ton	76.00	29.00	2,204.00				
033	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	14.00	210.00	2,940.00				
034	9.5" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	137.80	90.00	12,402.00				
035	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	76.00	10.00	760.00				
036	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40				
037	Traffic Control	Unit	238.00	3.40	809.20				
038	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,400.00	1,400.00				
039	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,120.00	1,120.00				
040	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	71.00	34.00	2,414.00				
041	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	800.00	800.00				

	090W-452 (i1v7)							
042	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00			
043	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	39.00	20.00	780.00			
044	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	450.00	21.50	9,675.00			
045	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	50.00	35.00	1,750.00			
046	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00			
047	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	84.00	10.00	840.00			
048	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40			
049	Traffic Control	Unit	319.00	3.40	1,084.60			
050	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,300.00	2,300.00			
051	Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	335.00	41.00	13,735.00			
052	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	800.00	800.00			
	090E-451 (i1v1)							
053	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,700.00	1,700.00			
054	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	500.00	500.00			
055	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	50.70	260.00	13,182.00			
056	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	40.00	20.00	800.00			
057	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40			
058	Traffic Control	Unit	514.00	3.40	1,747.60			
059	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00			
060	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,120.00	1,120.00			
					155,551.50		0.00	0.00